tangible book value per share would be $0.80 per share, the increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders
would be $1.19 per share and the dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering would be $19.20 per share.

   The following table presents, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2011, after giving effect to (i) the sale of 35,000,000 shares of
Class A common stock; (ii) a two-for-one forward stock split that occurred on October 31, 2011; and (iii) the recapitalization of all of our capital
stock (other than outstanding shares of our Series B preferred stock) into 600,403,352 shares of Class A common stock and all outstanding
shares of our Series B preferred stock into 2,399,976 shares of Class B common stock that occurred on October 31, 2011 immediately following
the two-for-one forward stock split, the differences between the existing stockholders and the purchasers of shares in this offering with respect to
the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price paid per share:

40

Edgar Filing: Groupon, Inc. - Form 424B4

55

Table of Contents

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders 602,803,328 94.5% $ 184,769,000 20.9% $ 0.31
New public investors 35,000,000 5.5% 700,000,000 79.1% $ 20.00

Total 637,803,328 100.0% $ 884,769,000 100.0% $ 1.39

   The foregoing calculations are based on 600,403,352 shares of our Class A common stock and 2,399,976 shares of Class B common stock
outstanding as of September 30, 2011 and exclude:

�
18,407,510 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of September 30,
2011 at a weighted average exercise price of $1.11 per share;

�
10,575,100 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the vesting of restricted stock units;

�
2,694,358 shares of Class A common stock available for additional grants under our 2010 Plan; and

�
49,974,998 shares of Class A common stock available for additional grants our 2011 Plan, which we adopted effective